Nome

Caio Gutierres Boghossian
Carine Malagolini Gama
Carmen dos Santos Godoy Ura
Daniel Maduar Carvalho Mota
Eduardo Fernandes Henriques
Evandro Ribeiro Magalhaes
Eveanne Olivo da Silveira
Fabio Alves Gomes Luengo
Gabriel Martins Palma Perez
Gilmar Cintra

Cidade

Buenos Aires

Sao Paulo
Caracas

Lima

Cidade do México
Nova lorque
Toronto
Estocolmo

Berlim

Sydney

Guilherme Henrique Lorenzetti SirRoma

Gustavo Aurelio Silva Beneduzi
Henri Yuki Maeda

Isabela Christina Siqueira
Isaque Saes Lanfredi

John Michael Lima da Silva
Juliana Campos Cocentino
Leonardo Bronzel

Leonardo Silva Gilly

Marcos Lourengo Pereira

Cairo

Lagos
Brazzaville
Luanda

Cidade do Cabo
Auckland
Jacarta
Bombaim
Xangai

Maria Helena Miagushiko Martins Almaty

Nelson Luis Lourenco da Silva
Paola Gimenes Bueno

Moscou
Santiago

Paulo Henrique de Almeida SoaresMadri

Pedro Pallotta

Londres

Rafael Jose Poznyakov de AndradeTéquio

Thiago Roberto Alves
Victor Bizarri Souza
Victoria Maria Lopes Peli
Vinicius Branco Silva

Atenas
Bangcoc
Varsodvia
Copenhagen

Latitude

-34
-23
10
-12
19
40
43
59
52
-33
41
30

36
31
32

4
25
40
38
19
31
52
53

3
27
15
49
55
51
10
57
13
19
45
27
25
31
40
58
43
15
40

36
48
24
12
48
12
60
48
12
12
24
36

0

0
12
48

0
48
36
48
12

0
36
12
12
12
48
48
36
48

Longitude

151

31

15
13
18
174
106
72
121
76
37
-70

139
23
100
21
12

22
37
55

2

8
56
22

4
22
12
30
15
28
15
14
27
45
49
49
28
55
37
38
42

6
46
43
30

1
34

12
48
48
60
24
24
48
12
48
36

0

0
12
36
24
36
36
48
12
12
12
12
24
36

0
12
48

0
12
12

Estrela

Sirius

Alfa Centauri A
Vega

Altair

Spica
Fomalhaut
Nunki

Regulus

Ras Alhague
Alphecca
Alcaid

Castor A

Delta Velorum
Alfa Centauri B
Alfa Crux A
Algol A
Denebola
Mizar A

Merak

61 Cygni A

61 Cygni B
sigma Draconis
Groombridge 1618
eta Cassiopeiae
Gliese 783 A
Gliese 892

82 Eridani
Gliese 33

eta Orionis

61 Virginis

6
14
18
19
13
22
18
10
17
15
13

7

8
14
12

3
11
13
11
21
21
19
10

0
20
23

3

0

5
13

45
39
36
50
25
57
55

8
34
34
47
34
44
39
26

8
49
23

1

32
11
49
11
13
19
48
24
18

Ascengao Reta
m

36
56
47
12
39
16
22

41
32

42
35
36
10

56
50
54
55
28
22

12
17
56
23

24

58

Declinagao
-16 42
-60 50
38 47
8 52
-11 9
-29 37
-26 17
11 58
12 33
26 42
49 18
31 53
-54 42
-60 50
-63 5
40 57
14 34
54 55
56 22
38 44
38 44
69 34
49 27
57 48
-36 6
57 10
-43 4
5 16
-2 23
-18 18

Tipo \'
espectr mag
A1V -1.47
G2V -0.01
AOV 0.03
A7V 0.77
B2V 1.04
A3V 1.16
B2.5V 2.06
B7V 1.35
A5V 2.10
AOV 2.21
B3V 1.85
AlV 1.88
AlV 1.95
K1V 1.33
B1V 0.81
B8V 2.12
A3V 2.14
A2V 2.27
AlV 2.35
K5V 5.21
K7V 6.03
KOV 4.68
K5V 6.61
G3V 3.45
K3V 5.31
K3V 5.57
G8vV 4.27
K2.5V 5.75
BO.5V 3.38
G7V 4.74

parallaxe
m.a.s.

379.21
754.81
130.23
194.95
13.06
129.81
14.32
41.13
67.13
43.46
31.38
66.00
40.49
796.92
10.13
36.27
90.91
38.01
40.90
286.82
285.88
173.77
205.21
167.98
166.25
152.76
165.47
134.14
3.34
116.89



	dados

